H71R—k/%—Y GT TURBINE SERIES
IN—Y Xk

AZ(X. GT TURBINE SERIES O HR—k/A—YEREHLTLET,
EHEAITIE--R T, StHEBEROETRAZSE—RICKRTIZEEL TSN,

& A
5] Af 2 UARY)—%4—E> GT5565_BB 3 Bolt A/R 0.73
A ® BHENEFMAM
a2 — K No 14001-AK077
HEAERE E04217-K00030-00
HE—E Y A= . GT5565_BB. GT5565R_BB
"5 AHURE A—ARFr—Or—HROERELEFEREEEY MILEZHDTT.
BEEMRE. HRT Y b, RLERIEEERLTHEY EFEA.
BFEERIEYR— b=V YR FESEBELTEZEL,
M s A& A—E 29SS GT55# 3 Bolt A/R 0.73 (IE [E#E5)
FA ® BHEIEFRASM
a3 — K No. 11014-AK092
HmitAERE E04217-K00030-00
WA —E Y 3 . GT5565_BB
e RERE, F—EVNDDUTEREAR Ty b EREESROEY FTY,
m R A A—E 29T GT55#R 3 Bolt A/R 0.73 (¥ [E]#E5)
A ® BHENEFMAM
a2 — K No 11014-AK093
HEAERE E04217-K00030-00
HE—E Y = . GT5565R_BB
"5 AERE, F—EVNIDUTERETR Ty b, BHEBEDEY FTT,
ET D EC &%
&ETNo B ft E#HLERNE
3-3. 01 2025/06 IR

2025 4 6 A 25 BRIT (REMEE. &H) WITyF-7—IX




W UAN)—R—E> GT5565_BB A HR—k/X\—Y1IJRK(FI5FE)

(1) EEEGS—R/—Y

[ D CHRA IE[EEE ]

T eILY
T=7.5+1.5 N-m

(0.760. 15 kgf-m)

‘ @ OvoFvuk

T TRILY
T=14.7+0.5 N-

m (1.5%0.05 kgf-m)

® 4—E NI U EEER

a—FK No.

oo
N

E

11014-AK087

CHRA GT5565_BB

@ CHRA IEEEE,

@ oy,

AT v vy— (174%122%t1.0) .
Iy r— (18x11xt1.0) |
FATvv— (20%142%xt1.0) 44,
FANT ORI Ry

14999-AK065

V-Band CHRA-T/HSG 3.82"

©ORVZAVIN
@ Oyo+vk (1/4-28UNF)

11014-AK092

T/HSG GT55# 3 Bolt A/R 0.73

® B—E /NI TUJ EEEE,
@V/AUE. @ ByoF vk (1/4-28UNF).
B—E VI XS =R UG H R I,
A—E T IORYNLTHRT IR,
ARYRARILE (M8 X P1.25, 13-8-14) 64,
ooy vk (M8xP1.25) 6 1@

ATy Y—N\ODUT ISV T IS0 TRILEDBHIEERIEEHELTEYEE A,

-1 -

14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



WU AR —5—EY GT5565_BB Al Hik—hk/S— YR (15)
(2) HEERA—R/\—Y

‘ ® CHRA ¥ [E#x5 ’

.- _ W LY
=~ T7=7.5+1.5 N-m
(0. 76+0. 15 kgf-m)

[ @ ayoFvyk J

_1 |
2l '\ | @ LY
\ — T=14.740.5 N-m (1.5%0.05 kgf-m)
| @ s—EvnyULYiEEE
a—F No. m4 =
® CHRA #[Ess.

11014-AK090

CHRA GT5565R BB

@ oyry.

AT v vy— (174%122%t1.0) .
7y r— (18x11xt1.0) |
ATy vy— (20x142%xt1.0) 44K,
FAINT I YRRy

14999-AK065

V-Band CHRA-T/HSG 3.82"

B VIR,
@ Oy +vk (1/4-28UNF)

11014-AK093

T/HSG GT55#R 3 Bolt A/R 0.73

@ B—E NPT HiEER,
@VIUR. @ Byo vk (1/4-28UNF),
A—EVIXJ—RMN\DTUGHRT IR,
RA—EVTIORYNSLTHRT I,
AZYRRILE (M8 X P1.25, 13-8-14) 64,
ooy vk (M8xP1.25) 6 1&

AVTLYY =IO YT ISV TRILEOBIERRITHELTEYEE A

-2 -

14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093




W UAN)—R—E> GT5565_BB A HR—k/X\—Y1IJRK(FI5FE)

(3) AAIALYIR—Y, TAILT IR yRIN—Y

/—[ 14008-AK023 }—\ /—i 14008-AK024, 14008—-AK025 }—\

T RLY
T=26.5+3.0 N-m (2. 7+0.3 kgf-m)
‘/
14008-AK032
(17.4%12. 2 x t1. \
(18x11xt1.0) [ 14009-AK012 ]
«
T LY
T=18+3.6 N-m (1.85=+0.37 kgf-m)
N VAN J
aJ—F No. ma =
N3 —(P12-AN4) . FAD v v—(174%x122%xt1.0),
14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit A7y v—(18x11xt1.0).
IN2a3—R)L(7/16-24 UNS #1) 74X ¢1.0)
14008-AK032 | Copper Washer GT49 (174x122%xt1.0) 2#. (18x11xt1.0) 2#K

(IR YRINATHZ: P19, L=8Tmm) .

14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit . R
NAETNATERILE(MBXP1.25, L=20) 2{@ , HR&vk

(IR YRISLT 5 Z: P16, L=65mm) .

14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit N . .
NATYTERILE(M8 X P1.25, L=20) 2@ , HRYvk

14009-AK012 | Gasket Oil Outlet (R{FHIREYF 38mm M8 X)) 2

{ 14008—-AK022, 14008-AK028

aJ—F No. ma =
14008-AK022 | Flange Oil Outlet GEIS/SATHE: P19, #ME: XF—)L, BT 5EYF 38mm)
14008-AK028 | Flange Oil Outlet GEIS/ A THE: P16, #ME: AF—)L, BFIF5EYF 38mm)

-3 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



W UAN)—R—E> GT5565_BB A HR—k/X\—Y1IJRK(FI5FE)

(4) KEEE/NN—Y

/—| 14999-AK053 J—\ /—i 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 }—\

N /‘
I‘ ‘\
' ; I
,/ \ T FLY |
/4 T=36£4.3 N-m
% ‘ (3.67=0. 44 kef-m)
s >
. N
FEE 1 R LY
BT MUY <
T=2.5+0.5 N-m 5
(0.25+0.05 kgf-m | 1-36+4.3 N°m Gt kLY
(0.25=0. 05 kgf-m)
N AN
3—F No. E ikl

. —w7IL(M14xP15-¢10) 2 @.
GTA—EVKABREREYr o e
14999-AK053 R—RN\UKR 2 A,

DARAT
ATy v— 28, R—R (P10, L=1000)

. Nooa—(pl1a-¢8) 2@, ATy rv— 41K,
GT A—EVKABEEREYr o
14999-AK081 e R—R/NUKR 2@, FR—X(¢$8, L=1000).
No2oa—mRILE(M14xP1.5) 2@

. NoTa—(p14-¢10) 2@, FHTvIv— 4.
GT 2—EVKAEBRERtEYH o
14999-AK082 R R—RN\UF 2@, R—X (p10, L=1000) .
NoPa—mRILE(M14xP1.5) 2 (&

-4 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093




W UAN)—R—E> GT5565_BB A HR—k/X\—Y1IJRK(FI5FE)

(5) B—EVIFI—RMNHGTUT 1R—Y T kLY

T=20=4 N-m

*/[ 14999-AK093 (2+0.4 kgf-m)
v
4
I5UTE—EY \
IXJ—RbNHDUY /
[ 14999-AK040 ]

f4TF ~Lo T=13x2 N-m (1.3=%0.2 kgf-m)

a—F No. mf =
14999-AK040 | Gasket Turbine Exhaust Housing | & ¢60 > AR)—4—R GTI 7867 2 #X
ISUCE—EVIXY—RAMNGITUYT 28K,
14999-AK039 | Turbine Flange Set GT II 7867 ©® IV —EUTIRLYNAT 21K,
7502avTLyt T IRy A(T 21K
AZYRRILE (M8 X P1.25, 13-8-14) 4 &K,
Ay + vk (M8 xP1.25) 4@

14999-AK093 | Stud & Nut Set M8 L=35

(6) B—EL TRk AL T 18—y

14999-AK042 Q@ 7558 —EY
yar VI o)

BT rLY
T=20+4 N-m
(2+0.4 kgf-m)

,
/
/

[ 2

4
FEAEF R ILY \
T=13%+2 N-m (1.3%0.2 kef-m) [ 14999-AK093 %’
31—k No. ma =3
14999-AK042 | Gasket Turbine Outlet Pipe RNEPI3 S AN)—F—7R GTI 7867 2K

ISV B—EVIX—RMNITUYT 21K,
14999-AK039 | Turbine Flange Set GT II 7867 ©® IV A—EUTIRLYNAT 2.
75202V TLyH T Oy MT 21
AZYRARILS (M8 X P1.25, 13-8-14) 4 K,
avyoF vk (M8 xP1.25) 41&

14999-AK093 | Stud & Nut Set M8 L=35

-5 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



W UAN)—R—E> GT5565_BB A HR—k/X\—Y1IJRK(FI5FE)

(7) ATy —AoLykii—Y

BT LY
T=2.5+0.5 N-m (0.25=+0. 05 kgf-m)

‘ 90400-104100 ’\

,
/
/
;
;
;
/
;
;
»

‘ 18005-AK017 /
aJ—F No. ma wE
90400-104100 | L 1JariR—R @70 L=55 ATy —Ar Lyl 1 {E
18005-AK017 | h—R/ K #48 o108 2@

(8) ATy —T kL yb/—Y

FEIE+ LY Re(PT)1/8
T=721 N-m(0.7%0.1 kgf-m) / 14999-AK043 |
N
14999-AK032
14999-AK033
14999-AK034 250o0av Ty TRy AT ’
14999-AK035
a—F No. ma "%

14999-AK043 Gasket Compres

sor Outlet Pipe | 2 ARN)—4—R GTII 7867 2 #K%

14999-AK039 | Turbine Flange Set GT Il 7867 © 75008 —EVTIRLYRAT 2K,

TS HA—EVIXRT—RM\ITUY 28,

2502av Ly TRy AT 2 8K

14999-AK032 | Hose Fitting ¢4

M (T -RPT1/8 2@

14999-AK033 | Hose Fitting @6

@6 /817 -RPT1/8 2@

14999-AK034 | Hose Fitting ¢8

W INA(T -RPT1/8 2 1@

14999-AK035 | Hose Fitting @10 $10 /847 -R(PT1/8 2 {&

-6 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



5@

#_Aet TyvF-4—IX
T418-0192 B R E L EHALIL7181
https://www.hks—power.co.jp/



SUPPORT PARTS GT TURBINE SERIES

PARTS LIST

This document describes the support parts for GT TURBINE SERIES.
Please keep it together with the installation instructions for the other products after reading this document.

Applicable products

NAME OF PRODUCT

SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565_BB 3 Bolt A/R 0.73

PURPOSE

AUTOMOBILE PARTS

PART NUMBER

14001-AKO077

MANUAL NUMBER

E04217-K00030-00

TURBINE MODEL

GT5565_BB, GT5565R_BB

REMARKS

This product is a set of Standard and Reverse rotation turbochargers only,
does not include piping parts, gaskets, threaded parts.

Refer to the support parts list for parts separately sold.

NAME OF PRODUCT

Turbine Housing GT55# 3 Bolt A/R 0.73 (Standard Rotation)

PURPOSE AUTOMOBILE PARTS
PART NUMBER 11014-AK092
MANUAL NUMBER | E04217-K00030-00
TURBINE MODEL GT5565_BB

REMARKS

This product includes the turbine housing and gaskets, connecting parts.

NAME OF PRODUCT

Turbine Housing GT55#R 3 Bolt A/R 0.73 (Reverse Rotation)

PURPOSE

AUTOMOBILE PARTS

PART NUMBER

11014-AK093

MANUAL NUMBER

E04217-K00030-00

TURBINE MODEL

GT5565R_BB

REMARKS

This product includes the turbine housing and gaskets, connecting parts.

REVISON OF MANUAL

Rev. Number

Date Detail

3-3.01

2025/06 1ST Edition

Published in June, 2025 by HKS Co., Ltd. (Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)




B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(1) Standard Rotation Turbocharger parts

@ Center Housing
Rotating Assembly
Standard Rotation

@ O-Ring

Tightening torque -7
T=7.5£1.5N-m r-
(0.76+0.15 kgf-m)

7 ——
Tightening torque / /
T=14.7+0.5 N-m(1.5+0.05 kgf-m) ® Turbine Housing Standard Rotation ]

Part Number Part Name Description

@ CHRA Standard Rotation,

@ 0O-Ring Compressor Housing,
Copper washer (17.4x12.2xt1.0),
Copper washer (18x11xt1.0),

11014-AK087 | CHRA, GT5565_BB

Copper washer (20x14.2xt1.0) 4 pcs,
Oil Outlet Gasket

® V-Band

@ Locknut (1/4-28UNF)

® Turbine Housing Standard Rotation,
@ V-Band, @ Locknut (1/4-28UNF),
Gasket Turbine Exhaust Housing,
Gasket Turbine Outlet Pipe,

Stud bolt (M8 x P1.25, 13-8-14) 6 pcs,
Self-lock nut (M8 x P1.25) 6 pcs

*Repair parts for compressor housing, clamp, or clamp bolt are not sold.

14999-AK065 | V-Band CHRA-T/HSG 3.82"

11014-AK092 | T/HSG GT55# 3 Bolt A/R 0.73

-1- 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(2) Reverse Rotation Turbocharger parts

i A

[ @ Turbine Housing Reverse Rotation

7
7
7
7

® Center Housing
Rotating Assembly
Reverse Rotation

@ O-Ring

- Tightening torque
"T~4 T=75£15N'm
(0.7610.15 kgf-m)

® V-Band

@ Locknut

\| Tightening torque
T=14.74£0.5 N-m (1.5+0.05 kgf-m)

Part Number Part Name

Description

11014-AK090 | CHRA, GT5565R_BB

® CHRA Reverse Rotation,

@ 0O-Ring Compressor Housing,
Copper washer (17.4x12.2xt1.0),
Copper washer (18x11xt1.0),
Copper washer (20x14.2xt1.0)
Oil Outlet Gasket

4 pcs,

14999-AK065

V-Band CHRA-T/HSG 3.82"

@ V-Band
@ Locknut (1/4-28UNF)

11014-AK093

T/HSG GT55#R 3 Bolt A/R 0.73

@ Turbine Housing Reverse Rotation,
® V-Band, @ Locknut (1/4-28UNF),
Gasket Turbine Exhaust Housing,
Gasket Turbine Outlet Pipe,

Stud bolt (M8 x P1.25, 13-8-14) 6 pcs,
Self-lock nut (M8 x P1.25) 6 pcs

*Repair parts for compressor housing, clamp, or clamp bolt are not sold.

-8 -

14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(3) Oil inlet parts, Oil outlet parts

/—[ 14008-AK023 }—\ /—| 14008-AK024, 14008-AK025 }—\

Tightening torque
T=26.5+3.0 N-m(2.7+0.3 kgf-m)

14008-AK032
(17.4%12.2xt1.0) \

(18x11xt1.0) [ 14009-AK012 |

/
4
/

»

Tightening torque
T=18+3.6N-m (1.85+0.37 kgf-m)

\_ AN /

Part Number Part Name Description

Banjo (¢12-AN4), Copper washer (17.4x12.2xt1.0),
14008-AK023 | Oil Inlet Parts Kit Copper washer (18x11xt1.0),

Banijo bolt (7/16-24 UNS orifice ¢1.0)

14008-AK032 | Copper washer GT49 | (17.4x12.2xt1.0) 2pcs, (18x11xt1.0) 2 pcs

(Outlet pipe outer diameter: ¢19, L=87 mm),

Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2pcs, Gasket
(Outlet pipe outer diameter: ¢16, L=65 mm),

Hex socket head cap screw (M8xP1.25, L=20) 2pcs, Gasket
14009-AK012 | Oil Outlet Gasket 2 pcs, (Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm, Hole size:M8)

14008-AK024 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

14008-AK025 | Oil Outlet Parts Kit

[ 14008-AK022, 14008-AK028

Part Number Part Name Description

. (Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢19, Material : Steel,
14008-AK022 | Oil Outlet Flange ) )
Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)

. (Compatible pipe outer diameter: ¢16, Material : Steel,
14008-AK028 | Oil Outlet Flange

Mounting hole pitch: 38 mm)

-9 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093




B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(4) Water piping parts

/—[ 14999-AK053 }—\

/—i 14999-AK081, 14999-AK082 }—\

~ 4
p \
»
:'/l/" 'II ‘\\‘
! Tightening torque
T=36+4.3 N-m .
v (3.6740.44 kgf-m)
Tightening torque i
T=2.5t0.5N'm T'ghten'\r\:g torque ) K
. i [ u \
(0.25£0.05 kgf-m) T=36+4.3 N-m Tightening torque
(3.67+0.44 kgf-m) T=2.520.5N'm
(0.2520.05 kgf-m)
- O\
Part Number Part Name Description

14999-AK053 | Water Line Set type-D

Nipple (M14 x P1.5 - ¢10)

Copper washer

2 pcs, Hose band 2 pcs,

2 pcs, Hose (10, L=1000)

14999-AK081 | Water Line Set type-E

Banjo (¢14 — ¢8) 2 pcs,
Hose band 2 pcs,
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5)

Copper washer 4 pcs,
Hose (98, L=1000),

2 pcs

14999-AK082 | Water Line Set type-F

Banjo (914 — ¢10)
Hose band 2 pcs,
Banjo bolt (M14 x P1.5)

2 pcs, Copper washer
Hose (910, L=1000),

4 pcs,

2 pcs

_‘IO_

14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093




B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(5) Turbine exhaust housing parts Tightening torque

T=2044 N-m
« | 14999-AK093

(2+£0.4 kgf'm)

! ‘

Flange turbine ya
exhaust housing : ‘ 14999-AKO40]

Tightening torque T=13+2 N-m(1.3+0.2 kgf-m)

Part Number Part Name Description

14999-AK040 | Gasket Turbine Exhaust Housing | Inner dia. 50mm Symmetry Turbo GTI 7867 2 pcs
Flange turbine exhaust housing 2 pcs,
14999-AK039 | Turbine Flange Set GT I 7867 @ Flange turbine outlet pipe 2 pcs,

Flange compressor outlet pipe 2 pcs

Stud bolt (M8xP1.25, 13-8-14) 4 pcs,

Self-lock nut (M8xP1.25) 4 pcs

14999-AK093 | Stud & Nut Set M8 L=35

(6) Turbine outlet pipe parts

[ 14999-AK042 ’ L © Flange turbine outlet pipe

Tightening torque
T=2044 N-m
(2£0.4 kgf-m)

v

<
Tightening torque \
T=13+2 N-m(1.3+0.2 kgf-m) [ 14999-AK093 }—/’
Part Number Part Name Description
14999-AK042 | Gasket Turbine Outlet Pipe Inner dia. 73mm Symmetry Turbo GTII 7867 2 pcs

Flange turbine exhaust housing 2 pcs,
14999-AK039 | Turbine Flange Set GT I 7867 @ Flange turbine outlet pipe 2 pcs,
Flange compressor outlet pipe 2 pcs
Stud bolt (M8xP1.25, 13-8-14) 4 pcs,
Self-lock nut (M8xP1.25) 4 pcs

14999-AK093 | Stud & Nut Set M8 L=35

-1 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



B Support parts list for SYMMETRY TURBINE GT5565 BB (Sold separately)

(7) Compressor inlet parts

Tightening torque
T=2.5+0.5 N-m(0.25+0.05 kgf-m)

‘ 90400-104100 ]

/

‘ 18005-AK017 /

Part Number

Part Name

Description

90400-104100

Silicone Hose @70 L=55

18005-AK017

Hose Band #48

2 pcs

(8) Compressor outlet parts

Rc(PT)1/8
Tightening torque
T=7+1 N-m(0.7+0.1 kgf-m) 4/{ 14999-AK043 ]
.
14999-AK032 \
14999-AK033
14999-AK034 { Flange compressor outlet pipe ]
14999-AK035
Part Number Part Name Description

14999-AK043

Gasket Compressor Outlet Pipe

Symmetry Turbo GTI 7867 2 pcs

14999-AK039

Turbine Flange Set GT I 7867

Flange turbine exhaust housing 2 pcs,
@ Flange turbine outlet pipe 2 pcs,
Flange compressor outlet pipe 2 pcs

14999-AK032

Hose Fitting 4mm

4mm OD Pipe - R(PT)1/8 2 pcs

14999-AK033

Hose Fitting 6mm

6mm OD Pipe - R(PT)1/8 2 pcs

14999-AK034

Hose Fitting 8mm

8mm OD Pipe - R(PT)1/8 2 pcs

14999-AK035

Hose Fitting 10mm

10mm OD Pipe - R(PT)1/8 2 pcs

-12 - 14001-AK077.-11014-AK092.11014-AK093



HKS Co., Ltd.
7181, Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka, 418-0192, Japan
https://www.hks-power.co.jp/en/



